PROPERTY NAME
HYMSTrong State
FOOTAGE
1980'S Y E WELL NO. COMPANY Rault Petroleum DATE API NO. * CASING RECORD: BEFORE EXAMINER OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION EXHIBIT NO. CASE NO: -

COMPANY Petroleum Corp. PROPERTY NAM	ing State: WELL NO.
DATE LOCATION ULSTR) J - 2-3-19	FOOTAGE 1980' 5 4 E
API NO. POOL Wildea	+ A60
	Betore
CASING RECORD: 8-78 e 860' < 4/2 c 3897 < 9505x 50/50 poz Perforations 2590-94' 2680-86	85% e860°
	Perts 2590-2786 = 4/2 = 3897 =

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON GOVERNOR

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

JENNIFER SALISBU **CABINET SECRETARY**

August 2, 1996

Rand Carroll, Legal Bureau Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco St. Santa Fe NM 87505

Re: Well Plugging, Rault Petroleum Co.:

Union State #1 Ut F 24-8S-27 Ridge State #1 Ut G-24-lN-20 Amoco State #1 Ut G-23-8S-27 Mark W. Isler #1 Ut M-33-3S-25 Armstrong St #1 Ut J-2-3S-19

Dear Rand,

We recommend the above captioned wells be plugged to protect the fresh waters of the state of New Mexico, and the environment and correlative rights in the area.

According to the information we have received Rault Petroleum was placed in Chapter 7 Bandruptcy by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for New Mexico on May 6, 1985. We have no formal notification of this however, only a letter provided to us by Yates Petroleum Corp. from the United States Department of the Interior.

If I may assist you further please let me know.

Ray Smith

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

RS:br

FISK & VANDIVER

Attorneys at Law
Seventh & Mahone, Suite E
Artesia, New Mexico 88210-2075
(505) 746-9841

JOHN FISK DAVID R VANDIVER JEFFREY L. BOWMAN

FAX (505) 746-42

November 2, 1995

PECENTED SESS CO VOIL

Mr. Tim Gum New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210-2834

OIL GON, DIV. DIST. 1

Re:

Change of Operator
Grace Federal No. 1 Well
Township 2 South, Range 21 Fast, N.M.P.M.

Section 30: SE/4 SW/4 De Baca County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Gum:

Rault Petroleum Corporation ("Rault") was the original operator of the Grace Federal No. 1 Well located on the captioned lands. Rault went through bankruptcy in 1985 and is now defunct. The well was located on United States Oil and Gas Lease NM 36379, which terminated effective June 30, 1991. Yates Petroleum Corporation ("Yates") held 75.5% record title interest in Federal Lease NM 36379.

By Order dated May 15, 1995, a copy of which is enclosed, the Roswell Resource Area of the Bureau of Land Management ordered Yates to submit for approval a Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon the well. Yates sought an administrative review of the Order before the State Director of the Bureau of Land Management. By Decision dated August 29, 1995, a copy of which is enclosed for your information, the Deputy State Director of the Bureau of Land Management upheld the Order dated May 15, 1995 and ordered Yates to submit a Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon the Grace Well. Yates complied with the decision by submitting a Sundry Notice on September 27, 1995 giving notice of its intent to plug and abandon the well.

As required by Rule 1104, I am enclosing five copies of Oil Conservation Division Form C-104 reflecting that Yates is succeeding Rault Petroleum as operator of the Grace Federal No. 1 Well. It is not possible to obtain Rault's signature on the change of operator because the corporation is no longer in existence. Please approve the change of operator so that Yates will be in a position to plug and abandon the Grace Well.



IN REPLY REFER TO NMNM36379 SDR 95-008 3165.3 (93200)

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

New Mexico State Office 1474 Rodeo Road P.O. Box 27115

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115



CERTIFIED MAIL--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION

Yates Petroleum Corp. 105 South Forth St. Artesia, NM 88210

Order to Submit Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon and Assign Operator

Order Upheld

By letter dated June 13, 1995, Yates Petroleum Corporation (Yates) requested a State Director Review (SDR) of an Order issued by the Area Manager, Roswell Resource Area, dated May 15, 1995. Yates was ordered to submit a Sundry Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon the No. 1 Grace Federal located in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 30, T. 2 S., R. 21 E., DeBaca County, New Mexico, on Federal Oil and Gas Lease NMNM36379, and to assign a new operator for the No. 1 Tommy Federal and the No. 2 Eddleman Federal wells, located in the SE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 24, T. 9 S., R. 22 E., Federal Oil and Gas Lease No. NMNM20328, and the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 9, T. 7 S., R. 22 E., Federal Oil and Gas Lease NMNM36707, respectively.

Rault Petroleum Corporation (Rault Petroleum) drilled the No. 1 Grace Federal in 1982 under the terms of a farmout agreement between MTS Limited Partnership (MTS) and Corona Oil Company (Corona), then the record title holders of NMNM36379. By properly executed and filed Designation(s) of Operator from MTS and Corona, Rault drilled the No. 1 Grace under the lessee's bond, the policy then in place. There is no record of Rault Petroleum having a performance bond of it's own. According to a Sundry Notice subsequent report of drilling and cementing operations submitted by Rault Petroleum, dated July 10, 1982, casing was set and cemented on June 30, 1982 but the well was never perforated. This is the the last reported activity for this well. A well completion report, Form 3160-4, was never recioved by the RRA.

Federal oil and gas lease NMNM36379 was issued effective July 1, 1981 for a primary term of ten years. Paying production was never established and Federal oil and gas lease NMNM36379 terminated effective June 30, 1991, at the expiration of it's primary term.

The last approved assignments of record title prior to lease expiration were to ABO Petroleum Corporation, Myco Industries, Inc., Yates Petroleum Corporation, Yates Drilling Company, and Bechtel Energy Partners. According to information received in 1992, Rault Petroleum was placed in Chapter 7 Bankruptcy by the U. S. Bankruptcy Court for New Mexico on May 6, 1985. The RRA had no formal notification of the Rault Petroleum bankruptcy prior to 1992.

on the reverse side?	e (ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so tha urn this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back is s not parmit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the arti The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered as ivered.	if space 1. Addressee's Address ticle numberand the date 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	·
	3	. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number	
completed		Rault Petroleum Corp.	Z 212 312 929	
Ē		1100 Tulane Ave., Suite 1140	4b. Service Type	:
		New Orleans, LA 70112	☐ COD	D
ADDRESS			Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	
ADD			7. Date of Delivery	!
TURN	5.	Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	
드	6.	Signature (Agent)		;
ls yo	PS	Form 3811, December 1991 #U.S. GPO: 1993-352	2-714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

Sent to Rault Petraleum
Street and No 1100 Tulane, Suite 1140
PO. State and ZIP Code
New Orleans, LA 70112
Postage
Return Receipt Showing to Whom. Date, and Addressee's Address 10 TAL Postage
Refer Receipt Showing to Whom. Date, and Addressee's Address 10 TAL Postage
Refer Research Country Fee
Return Receipt Showing to Whom. Date, and Addressee's Address 10 TAL Postage
Refer Research Country Fee
Return Receipt Showing to Whom. Date, and Addressee's Address 10 TAL Postage
Research Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided Mail

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

JENNIFER SALIS

Lend Projectived Mil

CABINET SECRETARY

January 5, 1996

Rault Petroleum Corp 1100 Tulane Ave, Suite 1140 New Orleans LA 70112

Re: Properly Abandoned Wells

Dear Sirs;

The state of New Mexico is in the process at this time of reviewing leases and determining the number of abandoned wells.

Rule 201 A. states the operator of any well drilled for oil, gas or injection, for seismic, core or other exploration, or for a service well, whether cased or uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging thereof.

Rule 201 B. states a well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned or temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules with 90 days after (1) a 60 day period following suspension of drilling. (2) a determination that the well is no longer usable for beneficial purposed. (3) a period of 1 year in which a well has been continuously inactive.

House Bill 65 has been passed by the legislature and provides some tax incentives for wells put back in production. However, if there are no plans to put these wells back in service then they need to be either plugged or properly temporarily abandoned.

After reviewing Rault Petroleum files we see there are numerous wells on state land as well as federal land that need to be plugged.

Please advise the NMOCD District II office in Artesia, NM by February 1, 1996 of your plan to bring these wells into compliance.

Ray Smith

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

RS:br

ENERGY AND MINERALS DE		
	3) C
GISTRIBUTION		•
SANTA FE	7/	•

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

ENERGY AND MINIERALS (DEPARTMENT	DIL CONSERVATION P.O. BOX 2008 SANTA FE, NEW MEXI		Form C-103 Revised 10	
71LR			JUN 4 - 1982 O. C. D.	State Oil & Gas	Faa
1,	"APPLICATION THE PERMI	S AND REPORTS ON WELLS	ARTESIA, OFFICE	LG-8091	
. Hume of Operator	leum Corporat	ion /	· .	1. Form or Louise 11 Armstrong	,
103 N. Penn	sylvania, Ros	well, New Mexico 8	8201	9. Well No.	
i. Location of Wall J Valt Letter	1980	South Line A	1980	10. Field and Pool, Wildcat Ai	
East	NE, SECTION	35	R19E		
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, G 3950' grd	R. etc.)	12. County Lincoln	MALL

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

17. Describe Proposed as Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposers) SEE RULE 1 103.

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

After testing water from the ABO perforations 2590-94; 2680-86 feet;

2750-86 feet, June 2, 1982. We have decided to suspend completion operations and await further development in the area.

18. 1 heroby confry		Vedrine			anager	belief.	OATE	June	3,	1982
Jam M	V. Vidrin	ne Mho	\$ 10 m	1171.	(L AND GAS INS	PECTOR	DATE	JUN	8	1982

DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

Form C-103 Revised 10 -

	3	
ROLLABOLITED		
JANTA FE	17	
1167	17	
9.3.0.3.	<u> </u>	-
LINU OFFICE		
SPERATOR	17	

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 RECEIVED

Sa. Indicate Type of Limise State X Fina 5. State Citi & Gas Louise No.

APR 29 1982 LG 8091 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SURDICY FID FILES MINE OF TO WELFT ON PLUG BACK TO A DEFENDER RESERVOIR. 7. Unit Agreement None See X 2. Hume of Operator H. Farm or Lease Hame Armstrong State Rault Petroleum Corporation / 9. Well No. 103 North Pennsylvania, Roswell, New Mexico 88201 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat .. Locution of Wall 1980 J South 1980 Wildcat alo TOWNSHIP _35 , East 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR. etc.) 12. County Lincoln 3950' grd.

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: BROW JAICSUSE MER PLUG AND ABANDON OR ALTER CASING 20L THEMES CHA TEST

- 17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propo work) SET RULE 1103.
 - 1) Commenced drilling 12 1/4" Hole, 12:45 am, 3/24/82.
 - 2) Drilled to 860' with full returns.
 - 3) Ran 20 joints of 8 5/8, 24# casing, cemented with 400 sx 50% pozmix, Class "C", 6% gel, 2% CaCl., followed with 150 sx Class"C", 2% CaCl., PD @ 3:15 pm,3/15/82, circulated 60 sx excess cement. WOC 18 3/4 hours.
- 4) Tested 8 5/8: casing with 600 psi.
- 5) Drilled 7 7/8" hole to 3897'.
- 6) Ran open hole electric and porosity logs.
- Ran 94 joimts, 4 12", 10.5#, j-55, landed @ 3892, cemented with 950 sx, 50% pozmix, Class"C", PD @ 11 a.m. 3/30/82.

18. I hereby ce	tify that the information above is true and complet	e to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
	un Vidrinie.	mes <u>Manager</u>	9475 4-27-82
	Mile Weller	OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR	MAY 3 1982

STATE OF NEW MEXIC		•	•		-027-20012
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPA	RTMENT OIL	CONSERVATION P. O. BOX 20	188	EIVED Form	C-101 ed 10-1-78
SANTAFC J	₹A SA	NTA FE, NEW MI		1 1982	TATE X PEE
LAND OFFICE	N FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL DEEPEN (ARTESIA,	D. 1.22	111111111111
b. Type of Well DRILL		DEEPEN	. PLUG I	ACK 7	
2. Name of Operator	RINTO		SINGLE MUL	TIPLE AT	mor Leuse Name mstrong State
Rault Petroleum 3. Address of Operator 808 W. Missouri		•			eld and Pool, or Wildcat 1dcat also
4. Location of Well WHIT LETTE	A LOE	1980 P	ET FROM THE SOUTH	- rine	
THE TANK THE			7. T3S R	9E NUPU 12. Co Lin	puniy coln
			a. Froposed Depth	9A. Fermation	20. Rotar or C.T.
1. Elevations (3how whether DF,		6 Status Plug. Bond 2.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Approx. Date Work will start
23.		PROPOSED CASING AND	an en en telephone		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING		SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEM	ENT EST. TOP
12¼" 7-7/8"	8-5/8" 4½"	10.5#	850' 3950'	1050	surface 1400
					4
run 8-5/8" cement to s to circulat pipe prever TD, Run ope	casing with casing with surface, if note cement to atter, test casen hole logs, ant fill-up to	proper float ot successful surface, WOC sing and BOP run 4½" casi	equipment, at, cement with 12 hours, nit to 800psi, drag to TD, cer	ttempt to c 1 l" Kobe s pple up 10" cill 7-7/8" ment casing	irculate ide string -900 double hole to
ACREAC	CE NOT D	le décate	APP	ROVAL VALID FOR	Mer 379
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RMIT EXPIRES _ NLESS DRILLING	メー トク・クラ
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PROGRAM: IF	PROPOSAL 18 TÖ DEEPEN OF	I PLUS BACK, SIVE DATA O	N PRESENT PRODUCTIV	E ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PA
hereby certify that the information	edujê	plete to the best of my kn	pwiedge and belief.	Date	Feb. 10, 1982
(This space for	State Use)				
PPROVED BY MAL	William.	ZTITLE OIL AI	ND GAS INSPECTOR	DATE.	FEB 1 8 1982

AIC OF NEW MEXICO P. O. BOX 2088 AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-7

·		All distance	must be from	the outer houndaries of	I the Section.	
Operator	Dohnolon	- 0	. L.	7030	j	Well No.
	Petroleu	M Corp.		Armstro Romge	ng State	#1
Unit Letter 5+	clion 2	I .	outh	19 East		1
Actual Pastuge Location		3 3	Outil	i 19 East	L LI	icoln
1000	et from the	South	line and	1980	t from the East	st
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For		line and Po		t from the . Das	Dedicated Acreage:
4878	NR			WILdC	14	1/ - 1/
	1 /4/3	<u> </u>				1 /6 C A
1. Outline the a	creage dedica	ted to the su	bject well	ph. colored beneil a	r hachure marks o	n the plat helow.
the state of the s		dedicated to	the well, o	utline each and ide	ntily the ownershi	p thereof (both as to work
interest and re	synlty).			· ·		
2.15 41				eased to the mall		f 11 t
dated by comm					nave the interests	of all owners been consi
dated by comm	untitzation, u	nitization, ior	ce-pooring.	etc:		
Yes	No II an	swer is "yes!	type of co	nsolidation		
			-7 L = 2. 40			
Il answer is "	no," list the o	wners and tra	ict descript	ions which have ac	tually been conso	lidated. (Use reverse side
this form if nec			<u> </u>	·		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
No allowable w	ill be assigne	d to the well	until all int	erests have been c	onsolidated (by c	ommunitization, unitization
forced-pooling,	or otherwise)	or until a non-	standard un	it, eliminating such	interests, has be	en approved by the Divis
	• .					an approved by the Breze
•	• •					CERTIFICATION
	1	·		j.		•
•		•		1 '.	I here	ly certify that the Information co
	i	1.		1	teined	herein Is-true and complete to
	Sec.2	, т.з s.,	R.19 E.	, M.M.P.M.	best o	I my knowledge and belief.
	[.					•
		ì	•	1 .	Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	+	+-			6	W. VIDRINE
	1		-	1	Position	·the
	1	1		1	MA	NAGER
	1			1	Company	0.04
	1			.]	RA	LeL+ PetRo. CORP
	1 .				Date	
•	1			{ •	EP	B 11, 1987
 	<u> </u>					
ι .	1	li	•			
•				i .	1 herel	y certify that the well location
•	1			1980	shown	in this plut was platted from lie
•	5	· li	•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	noirs o	lactual surveys mode by me
	i 1 ·		.	i	under m	y supervision, and that the sam
	í 1			i ·	is true	and correct to the best of m
•	! ,	į į	į	1	Anowled	ge and belief.
	†	. – – † – –	-=		-11	
	1		980			IN D. JADU
	1	ll ·	119	• 1	Date Sur	S. M. S.
.'	1	¥		1	Fe	bry ary 8 % 1982
	[1	ا	Heglateres	Those bosol themake
	7 1		. 1	1	an a you Lo	
		1 .	J	1	XXXX	experience !
	L			<u></u>		TELOSOMESS PLES
	——————————————————————————————————————	7		1======================================	Terrificone	We TONESZIONY
330 440 40 12		2310 2640	1000	900 1000 900	<u>~1</u>	6/90

1000

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COGNIESSION --- - DRAWER DD ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

FIELD REPORT FOR CEMENTING OF WELLS

				,			_ __		
Operator	Rault	Pet Corp	Lease				Well #		
Location		Section 2		Townsh 3	ip	Range 19	County		
of Well	J				l		<u> </u>	NCOLN	
Drilling		Type of Equipment							
Contractor Rault Rotary									
		<u>APPROV</u>	ED CASI	ING PRO	GRAN		·	,	
Size of Hole Size of Casi			Weight Per Foot		Nev	v or Used	Depth	Sacks	Cement
12/4 18/4			24		850		1050		
Casing Dat	a:								
Surface	joints	ofi	nch	#	Gra	de	·		
		(Approv	ed) (Re	ejected	1)				
Inspected									
Cementing	Program								
Size of ho	le 12 1/4	_Size of C	Casing_	85/2 5	lack.	s cement.	requi re d	<u> </u>	
Type of Sh	oe used <u>F</u> e	x-PatFloat c	ollar ı	ised In	usev+	_Btm 3 jt:	s welded	Ves	- "